THIRD SCHEDULE

LAND TAKEN

APPROXIMATE areas of the pieces of land taken:

Reing

0 0 8 5 Part Allotment 50, Waipareira Parish; coloured blue, edged blue.
0 0 23 8 Part Allotment 50, Waipareira Parish; coloured blue, edged blue.

All situated in Block X, Waitemata Survey District, Auckland R.D. (S.O. 38939.)

In the North Auckland Land District; as the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 151571 deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured as above mentioned.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Govenor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 22nd day of September 1956.

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 62/2/583/0; D.O. 15/15/0)

Road Closed in Block V, Omapere Survey District, Hokianga County

C. W. M. NORRIE, Governor-General

A PROCLAMATION

Pursuant to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, I, Lieutenant-General Sir Charles Willoughby Moke Norrie, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim as closed the portion of road described in the Schedule

SCHEDULE

APPROXIMATE area of the piece of road closed: 1 acre 3 roods

Adjoining or passing through Sections 15, 16, and 39. Situated in Block V, Omapere Survey District, Auckland R.D. (S.O. 38991.)

In the North Auckland Land District; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 151229 deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon calculated group. and thereon coloured green

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 22nd day of September 1956.

[L.S.]

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 33/2371; D.O. 50/15/7/0)

Road Closed in Blocks IX and X. Alexandra Survey District

C. W. M. NORRIE, Governor-General

A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, I, Lieutenant-General Sir Charles Willoughby Moke Norrie, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim as closed the portion of road described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

APPROXIMATE area of the piece of road closed: 19 acres 3 roods 32 perches.

Adjoining or passing through Allotment 370A, Pirongia Parish, Allotments 210, 215, 217, and 218, Karamu Parish, and Lot 8, D.P. 19277.

Situated in Blocks IX and X, Alexandra Survey District, Auckland R.D. (S.O. 36194.)

In the South Auckland Land District; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 151613 deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured green. and thereon coloured green.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 22nd day of September 1956.

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works. [L.S.]

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 34/4477; D.O. 18/7/8)

Street Closed in the City of Lower Hutt

C. W. M. NORRIE, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

Pursuant to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, I, Lieutenant-General Sir Charles Willoughby Moke Norrie, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim as closed the portions of street described in the Schedule

SCHEDULE

APPROXIMATE areas of the pieces of street closed:

A. R. P. Adjoining or passing through

0 0 7.49 Part Lot 1, D.P. 15073, being part Section 47,
Hutt District.

0 2 13.98 Part Lots 1 and 2, D.P. 15073, being part Section
47, Hutt District.

0 0 19.55 Part of land in Plan A/2144, being part Section
49, Hutt District, and other part of Section
49, Hutt District.

Situated in Block IX, Belmont Survey District, City of Lower Hutt. (S.O. 23402.)

In the Wellington Land District; as the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 151416 deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured green.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 22nd day of September 1956.

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE OUEEN!

(P.W. 51/3544; D.O. 9/599)

Stopping Government Road in Block XIV, Otahuhu Survey District

C. W. M. NORRIE, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

Pursuant to section 149 of the Public Works Act 1928, I, Lieutenant-General Sir Charles Willoughby Moke Norrie, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim as stopped the Government road described in the Schedule hereto, that road being no longer required.

SCHEDULE

APPROXIMATE areas of the pieces of road hereby stopped:

Adjoining

1 25 3 Part Lot 2, D.P. 41690, being part Allotment 1,
Section 12, Village of Papakura.

0 8 7 Lot 1, D.P. 41690, being part Allotment 1, Section
12, Village of Papakura.

0 18 9 Part Lot 2, D.P. 41690, being part Allotment 1,
Section 12, Village of Papakura.

Situated in Block XIV, Otahuhu Survey District, Auckland

R.D. (S.O. 39399.)

In the North Auckland Land District; as the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 151295 deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured green.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 25th day of September 1956.

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 70/2/7/0; D.O. 2/7/0/142)

Directing the Sale of Land in the City of Christchurch

C. W. M. NORRIE, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government Buildings at Wellington this 24th day of September 1956

Present:

THE RIGHT HON. S. G. HOLLAND PRESIDING IN COUNCIL

Pursuant to the Public Works Act 1928, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby directs the sale of the land described in the Schedule hereto, such land being no longer required for the purpose for which it was acquired.

SCHEDULE

APPROXIMATE area of the piece of land directed to be sold:

12.1 perches.

Being that part of Lot 2, D.P. 18791, comprised in certificate of title, Volume 675, folio 65, Canterbury Land Registry, being part Rural Section 76.

Situated in the City of Christchurch (Canterbury R.D.).

T. J. SHERRARD, Clerk of the Executive Council.

(P.W. 25/611; D.O. 40/6/26)